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Regional Office Contact Information for Non-DOT Projects 

Region Contact Phone Email 

Asheville 

Tim Fox1 828-296-4664 tim.fox@ncdenr.gov 

Zan Price2 828-296-4500 zan.price@ncdenr.gov 

Andrew Moore3 828-296-4684 andrew.w.moore@ncdenr.gov 

Ed Williams4 828-296-4686 ed.williams@ncdenr.gov 

Fayetteville Chad Turlington 910-433-3320 chad.turlington@ncdenr.gov 

Mooresville Alan Johnson 704-235-2200 alan.johnson@ncdenr.gov  

Raleigh Cherri Smith 919-791-4251 cherri.smith@ncdenr.gov 

Washington 
Anthony Scarbraugh 252-948-3924 anthony.scarbraugh@ncdenr.gov 

Roberto Scheller 252-948-3940 roberto.scheller@ncdenr.gov  

Wilmington 
Chad Coburn5 910-796-7379 chad.coburn@ncdenr.gov 

Joanne Steenhuis6 910-796-7306 joanne.steenhuis@ncdenr.gov  

Winston-Salem Sue Homewood 336-776-9693 sue.homewood@ncdenr.gov  

 
1Tim Fox covers Cherokee, Clay, Graham, Jackson, Macon, Swain, & Transylvania Counties 
2Zan Price covers Buncombe & Henderson Counties 
3Andrew Moore covers Avery, Madison, Mitchell, Yancey, & Polk Counties 
4Ed Williams covers Burhe, Caldwell, McDowell, Rutherford, & Haywood Counties 
5Chad Coburn covers Brunswick, Columbus, Duplin, & New Hanover Counties 
6Joanne Steenhuis covers Carteret, Onslow, & Pender Counties 
 

http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/wq/home/ro 
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